2 Last date for submission of Bids against EOI 13th September 2023 at 15:00 Hours 

3 Opening of Bids received against EOI 13th September 2023 at 15:30 Hours 
4 Number of copies to be submitted Two Stage (Two Packet System) 

5 EOI document cost inclusive tax(non-refundable) 
Rs. 5900/- (Five Thousand Nine 

Hundred only) 

6 EOI processing fee inclusive tax(non-refundable) As per e-Nivida Portal 

7 Estimated amount of EOI SOR-A: Rs 1,60,68,296.66 
SOR-B: Rs 1,27,55,867.88 

8 EMD Amount 

For SOR – A: Rs. 3,21,400/- (Three 
Lakh Twenty One Thousand and Four 
Hundred Only) to be submitted along 
with bid. (To be submitted via online 
bank transfer) 
For SOR – B: Rs. 2,55,200/- (Two Lakh 
Fifty Five Thousand Two Hundred 
Only) to be submitted along with the 
bid. (To be submitted via online bank 
transfer) 
#Bidder should submit the EMD 
amount of corresponding SOR (s) in 

which they want to participate. If 
bidder is interested to participate for 
both SOR, they have to pay combined